cost of the stent and procedure, and future health care costs incurred by patients in the two
treatment strategies. Incremental utility is the average quality-adjusted life year gained per
patient. The incremental cost-utility ratio is the additional expenditure required to gain one
quality-adjusted life year.

38

Base Case

asellneRate as seen

Combined Baseline jjRnte as
seen in the three arms of SIRIUS

Jj-e1uting do not reduce repeat
cat with revasculmization performed

ij-eluting &=prevents all repeat
with no revasculamization performed

Patients with StablelUnstable Angin&'

Patients with Acute Myocardiallnfamttion*

Patients with Emergent Acute
Myocamr]ia1Infamtion*

HRQOL benefit is 'sustained
over patient lifetime

No HRQOL benefit to preventing
jj (i.e. Cost per life year

gained)

10,000 20,000 30,000 40,000 50,000 60,000 70,000 80,000 90,000 100,000 110,000

*Payiig estindesmortality *n
c1inic1 everitntes based orpIirts with each

specific ñ'iiik&tion in the APPROACH cohort

Figure 6. Scenario analyses

Cost-effectiveness ratio ($CANftALY)

39

Table 3. Sensitivity Analysis

Incremental Cost per QALY Gained
Variables used in analysis ($ CAN/QALY)
Base Case 58,721
30-day mortality after second procedure

Increased by 50% 40,838
Decreased by 50% 106,445

Procedure rates
Increased CABG rates by 25% 55,379
Decreased CABG rates by 25% 62,309

Clinical restenosis rates (base case - 14.2%)*
Decreased by 25% (10.7%) 83,801
Increased by 50% (21.3%) 33,723
Increased by 100% (28.4%) 21,312

Assuming patients undergoing a second PCI are
implanted with a sirolimus-eluting stent 56,187
Difference in EQ-SD scores between event and event
free groups

Increased by 50% 55,169
Decreased by 50% 62,760

Subsequent mortality
Upper 95% CI limit 62,507
Lower 95% CI limit 55,398

Efficacy of Sirolimus-eluting stents
Relative risk resulting from meta-analysis using
a fixed effects model (RRO.21) 56,996
Lower 95% CI in RAVEL (0.01) 39,777
Upper 95% CI in SIRIUS (0.55) 119,280

Cost of Sirolimus-eluting stents
Increased by 25% 82,359
Reduced by 25% 35,082
Reduced by 50% 11,443

Average number of stents per procedure
Increased by 25% 78,284
Decreased by 25% 39,157

Discount rates
No discounting 44,691
Discount rate of 5% 68,573
Discount rate of 6% 73,582

* Restenosis rate (PCIICABG) of 8.2% combined with a repeat catheterization with no
subsequent revascularization rate of 12.0% of which 49.5% were considered preventable
(8.2% + 6.0% = 14.2%)

40

Base Case

1. Cools of core incressed' 150%

2. Cools of core ncreasedby 150%
jjsr*ft 14.1%

3. Cools of core iftansedby 150%
jsrate 14.1%

CAB G3O-doyzroxtlity 5.4%
PCI 30-thy mortality 1.21%

"Bose cisc: RAOMM ikrdt 8.2%
CABG30-dxymmtdkf 3.1%
PCI 30.doymoxlsliy 1.4%

20,000 30,000 10,000

Figure 7. US scenario analyses

10,000 50,000 60,000

Cost-effectiveness ratio ($CANALY)

41

4. Discussion

We estimated the cost per QALY gained with the implantation of sirolimus-eluting

stents in all patients undergoing PCI and for subgroups of patients based on age and the

presence of diabetes. In the base case, the overall cost per QALY gained was $58,721 with

the cost per QALY varying from $40,129 to $72,464 among the age and diabetes

subgroups. The use of sirolimus-eluting stents appeared more economically attractive in

older patients and in those with diabetes, due to a combination of factors, the most

important of which was the higher 30-day mortality rates associated with second